SCXEDDLE NO. 2
DOCKET NO. 000715-SO

BALANCE
SPECIFIC BEFORE PRO RATA BALANCE PERCEHT
ADJUST- PRO RATA ADJUST- PER OB- WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COKPONENT PER M m T s  ADJUs"Ts m s  COMM . TOTAL COST COST
~

1. COMMON EQUITY ($369,841) $369,841 0 0 0 0.00% 9.94% 0.00%

2.LONG TERM DEBT 353,661 0 353,661 (212,925) 140,736 94.94% 8.75% 8.31%

0.19% 5,000 (3,010) 1,990 1.34% 14.00% 3.LONG TERM DEBT 5,000 0

1. LONG TERM DEBT 5,000 0 5,000 (3,010) 1,990 1.34% 14.00% 0.19%

5. LONG TERM DEBT 2,409 0 2,409 (1,450) 959 0.65% 7.00% 0.05%

5. LONG TERM DEBT 6.443 - 0 6.443 (3,879L 2.564 1.73% 10.50% 0.18%

7. TOTAL s2.672 $369.841 $372.513 ($224.275 $148.238 100.00% 8.91% -

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS m HIOH
RETURN ON EQUITY - 8.94% 10.94%
OVERALL RATE OF RETURN 8 . 9 1 8 -

ORDER NO. PSC-00-1676-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 000715-SU
PAGE 16

NORTH PENINSULA UTILITIES CORPORATION SCHEDULE NO. 3-A
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 1998 DOCKET NO. 000715-SU
SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

COMM . ADJUST.
TEST YEAR COMM . ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE
PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

~~~ ~

1. OPERATING REVENUES $161.195 & $161,195 ($13.234) $147.961
-8.21%

OPERATING EXPENSES:
2. OPERATION & MAINTENANCE 89,560 19,853 $109,413 0 109,413

3. DEPRECIATION (NET) 7,260 338 7.598 0 7,598

4. AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 12,185 6,153 18,338 (596) 17,742

6 .  INCOME TAXES - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 Q

7.TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $109.005 $26.344 $135.349 m $134.753

8. OPERATING INCOME/ (LOSS) $52,190 $25.846 $13.208

9.WASTEWATER RATE BASE ($9. 7031 $148,238 $148,238

.O. RATE OF RETURN -537.87% 17.44% 8.91% - -

ORDER NO. PSC-00-1676-PAA-SU
DOCKET NO. 000715-SU
PAGE 17

NORTH PENINSULA UTILITIES CORPORATION
TEST YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 3 1 ,  1 9 9 8

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 3-B
DOCKET NO. 000715-SU

OPERATION AND XAINTENANCE EXPENSES
1.Materials and Supplies
TO include 1998 office supplies (AE NO. 6)

2.contractual Services - Professional
a. To add non-booked operator charges (AE No. 5).
b. To correct a general journal entry (AE No. 5).